

Tamil Nadu State Co-operative Societies Election Commission No.273, Annasalai, Teynampet, Chennai –600 018.

Thiru.M.R. Mohan, I.A.S., (Retd.) Commissioner.

R.C.No.1034/2016/CE.1 Dated: 22 .09.2016

Communication of Election Programme for the conduct of election of Office Bearers of the Boards of Co-operative Societies.

The Tamil Nadu State Co-operative Societies Election Commission, constituted under section 33-A of the Tamil Nadu Co-operative Societies Act, 1983, hereby communicates the Election Programme as in **Annexure–I** as drawn by the Election Commission for the conduct of election to the Casual Vacancies of Office Bearers of the Boards of 3 Handloom Weavers Co-operative Societies as mentioned in **Annexure–II**.

The District Election Officers are directed:

- 1) To appoint Election Officers under Rule 53(1) (a) for the Conduct of Election of Office Bearers of the Boards of the Co-operative Societies as per Rule 53 of the Tamil Nadu Co-operative Societies rules,1988, and as per the directions, instructions and guidelines issued by the Commission from time to time, and
 - 2) To direct the Election Officers to send the reports as required under the said rule to the Election Commission immediately on the completion of the Election.

(Sd./-)
Commissioner.

Tο

- 1. The Director of Handlooms and Textiles, Chennai-108
- 2. The District Election Officers Concerned
- 3. The Societies Concerned-through the District Election Officer
 - for information and necessary action

Copy to

- 1. The Chief Secretary to Government, Fort Saint George, Chennai-600 009.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to Government, Co-operation, Food and Consumer Protection Department, Fort Saint George, Chennai-600 009.
- 3. The Principal Secretary to Government, Handlooms, Handicrafts, Textiles and Khadi Department, Fort Saint George, Chennai-600 009.

for information

4.The Director General of Police, Chennai–600 004.

(By e-mail)

5. The District Collectors Concerned

(By e-mail)

6.The Superintendent of Police Concerned

(By e-mail)

7. Election Observers concerned.

(By e-mail)

TAMIL NADU STATE CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES ELECTION COMMISSION, CHENNAI-600 018.

Annexure - I

Election Programme for the Conduct of Election to Casual Vacancies of Office Bearers of the Board of 3 Handloom Weavers Co-operative Societies (R.C. 1034/2016/CE.1 /EP.NO.19)

1.	Issue of notice for Election of Office Bearers	Date: 26.09.2016
2.	Election of President/ Vice –President	Date: 30.09.2016 Time: 10 A.M.

(Sd./-)
Commissioner

TAMILNADU STATE CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES ELECTION COMMISSION

ANNEXURE-II

Name of the Three Handlooms Co-operative Societies for which election is to be conducted (RC.NO.1034/2016/CE1-EP.NO. 19)

					OFFICE BEARERS			
S.NO	Dept Rc.No	Name of the Society	District	whether NR/UA/R/CV	President	Vice- President	Total	
1	RC.29500/2015/H1 DATED 12.08.2016	E.H.25 The Chennimalai Andavar Weavers Co-operative Production and Salem Limited, Chenni malai, Perundurai	Erode	Casual Vacancy	1	0	1	
2	RC.29500/2015/H1 DATED 12.08.2016	A.2033 Kutchampatti Devangar Weaver Co-operative Society, V.KutchampattimT.Kallupattai, Peraiyur Tk,Madurai	Madurai	Casual Vacancy	1	0	1	
3	RC.29500/2015/H1 DATED 12.08.2016	KH.42 Gudyattam Sri Venkateswara Handlooms Weavers Co-operative Production and Sale Society No.35, Thiyagi Kumaran Street,Pitchannorr, Gudiyattam, Vellore	Vellore	Casual Vacancy	0	1	1	
		Total			2	1	3	

(Sd./-) Commissioner